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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 23

 699 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 230 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  939 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  938 

 727 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 52 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  780 

Unrecorded  158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 30

 16,208 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,982 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 197 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,561 

(197)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,364 

 14,118 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,252 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AGNES FRANCINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY BELLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO VITIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON PAULIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GUSTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY KATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHLOE CANNELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J ROSHSCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA ABTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED K. PELLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT Y. LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON POLATNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGNAZIO S. TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGNAZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GABRIELA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 30

 1 JANE MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE M. GEBRYEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY E. BAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE XU (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID ELTAYEB ABDEL-RAZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO GAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUANA UCHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS HARVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY D. MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDIAN WITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASSIA MYRTHIL CHRISPHONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BUSUTTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELSKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLSIN D'ARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ASIMAKOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON LACIOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER COLMONA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 30

 1 ROLLER GATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS APARECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARLOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,522 

Unrecorded  3,842 

Assembly District 34

 3,248 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 937 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,279 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,252 

 2,876 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 548 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGANZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDELL MCMURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,442 

Unrecorded  810 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 36

 28,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,056 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 380 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,938 

(545)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,393 

 25,781 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,507 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SWELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOTOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX IORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA G CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREAS STYLIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY ZACHARIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO HYNN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN S. TISZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO P FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAPTAIN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL A. ELROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS A. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SUDHALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TAVANTZIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VELLETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE S. YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONCETTA CATINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA ZAMFIRESCA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 36

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK HURTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO PALAGUACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO COLACITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG BRIXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVE R. SCHEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENI TSANBLAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA JACSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGELOS GAVALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALLON SZCZUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENTINO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOTINI LAMBRIANIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DEROMEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KALERGIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCAFARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE T. KONETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA GIANNOUKAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOST G. PASSIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEE COLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY IVANIVA (WRITE-IN)

 30 IGNAZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIDOROS D. ANDRIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOSADA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 36

 1 JAMES MINEJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SHOULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-CLAUDE LENOACHE (WRITE-IN)

 13 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRETTON WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATTIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPADAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. PASSELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA S. FOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GILLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN KIVILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN KIVILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIAZIS TSIKRIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA BELPOC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS A. PHILIPPIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINOWSKI JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANA PYRROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PASSIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA STAUROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO METTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA IMAZU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 36

 1 MARITSA ANDRIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK C. MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KARALEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILIAN KOSTARAS (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BACAS SAVIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BAKAS SAVIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DITOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TRAINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL BOGUSLAVSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLER CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PAPASIFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK SIMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STEPHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY VIAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOS SIMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HERITIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIZIL STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GIANNITIEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO OVALLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KARALEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL GANOWICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL COCKRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ELEJALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODDY RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO DAWSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 36

 6 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL NICOSIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SAKKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVVAS KOUDELLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFRA TOLENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY KASAPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KOLOKOURIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THESHAN TSIGAINIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SZCZUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RYAN BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ARCABASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOPAZ DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 83 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA VASILAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMAS BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHENLING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,683 

Unrecorded  6,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 37

 30,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,063 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 306 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 427 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,511 

(306)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,205 

 28,450 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,139 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE BEAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ACE LONESTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHSA Z. AKHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX XENOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON WHITE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA R. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE GALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJOJ SHRGSTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHENS LITTLEJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. CAVALIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY W. FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANVONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAB DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY DRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEI ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANKO KOLVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN VASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINGIL ELEVLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 37

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA L. CEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEXTER MATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MULFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK YEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DR. SHARON CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOUZOUGIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BARTHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGELOS GAVALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE C. GUILLERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOSSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCOUTARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W.E. GERNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL TIAMSIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILDA INCANTALUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GJON GJELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SVEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY BESSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGGY TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 37

 8 IGNAZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDA MUYUDUMBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. WALTER HAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES V. ROHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA PAUCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 15 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER VAN NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN EU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALCLARERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE EVANGELISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. PHELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARRILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TEFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREM QUIONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN QUINNONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM KESHODKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN SMETS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 37

 1 KEN VERMAILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH A BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN DIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOSSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKENYA ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISA ZAPIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRENCE YEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA ZAFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA SARVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA C. HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA LYTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKAS COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGURIETTE GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BATSIYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL ERIKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN VULLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY G. ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT G ZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW POLYAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STORCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN CIRNITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY PROTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONT GOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS J. KLADIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEKSII PODGORHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTRICK GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROSSI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 37

 1 PEEWEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CIFICHIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEST LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAINA COWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TASSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRISKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRUMHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KURZATKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE J. PERSUADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY ROO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CADITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN PATRICK TAGGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWEPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE WESTROPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 105 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. BUTTLICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WONDER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERSENIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,978 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Unrecorded  6,227 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 38

 11,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,343 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,300 

 9,057 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,252 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYOSHA PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHAY SHARME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA PALACIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA LYNN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNAZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ABADDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FREDRICK SCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN WATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRAM LA FOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE SKENAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS D'AMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN H. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. DROLLIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL OLARU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CABO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

Page 17 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Assembly District 38

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWENA LAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYSIC REBIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERF MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLE GOORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEBER JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,385 

Unrecorded  2,915 

Assembly District 39

 867 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 278 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,152 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,147 

 786 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 126 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  922 

Unrecorded  225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 92,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,157 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,124 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  123,723 

(1,124)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  122,599 

 81,795 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,876 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE BEAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ACE LONESTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES FRANCINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHSA Z. AKHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SWELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOTOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX IORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX XENOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON WHITE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYOSHA PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA R. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA G CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE GALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREAS STYLIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJOJ SHRGSTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHENS LITTLEJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY BELLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. CAVALIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY W. FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY ZACHARIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO VITIELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 ANVONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAB DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY DRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEI ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHAY SHARME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO HYNN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON PAULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANKO KOLVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN S. TISZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO P FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAPTAIN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL A. ELROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS A. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SUDHALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GUSTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY KATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHLOE CANNELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TAVANTZIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VELLETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN VASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE S. YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 CINGIL ELEVLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONCETTA CATINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA ZAMFIRESCA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J ROSHSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA L. CEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEXTER MATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA MULFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK HURTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK YEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO PALAGUACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO COLACITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG BRIXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVE R. SCHEIDNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 2 DR. SHARON CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOUZOUGIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENI TSANBLAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA PALACIOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA LYNN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BARTHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA JACSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVANGELOS GAVALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE C. GUILLERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALLON SZCZUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA ABTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENTINO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOTINI LAMBRIANIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED K. PELLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT Y. LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DEROMEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KALERGIOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOSSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCAFARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCOUTARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE T. KONETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W.E. GERNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA GIANNOUKAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL TIAMSIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILDA INCANTALUPO (WRITE-IN)

Page 22 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 GJON GJELAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON POLATNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOST G. PASSIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY BESSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEE COLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGANZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY IVANIVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGGY TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGNAZIO S. TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 41 IGNAZIO TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDA MUYUDUMBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIDOROS D. ANDRIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. WALTER HAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GABRIELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MINEJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES V. ROHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISIA HACHICHA PAUCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SHOULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-CLAUDE LENOACHE (WRITE-IN)

 30 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER VAN NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE M. GEBRYEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY E. BAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN EU (WRITE-IN)

 3 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALCLARERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE EVANGELISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CANDY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. PHELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRETTON WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATTIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPADAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. PASSELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEMINERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ABADDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FREDRICK SCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA S. FOLDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOSHUA TEFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE XU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 17 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREM QUIONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN QUINNONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM KESHODKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN SMETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GILLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN VERMAILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH A BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN DIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN WATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID ELTAYEB ABDEL-RAZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOSSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRAM LA FOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN KIVILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN KIVILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIAZIS TSIKRIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKENYA ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISA ZAPIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRENCE YEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA ZAFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE SKENAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO GAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 LEO MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA SARVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA C. HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA LYTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA BELPOC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS D'AMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUANA UCHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS A. PHILIPPIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS HARVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKAS COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALINOWSKI JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANA PYRROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGURIETTE GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PASSIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA STAUROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO METTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA IMAZU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITSA ANDRIANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BATSIYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK C. MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL ERIKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN VULLO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARVIN JEFFCOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY D. MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY G. ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KARALEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT G ZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW POLYAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN H. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STORCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILIAN KOSTARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN CIRNITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERIDIAN WITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 MICHAEL BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BACAS SAVIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BAKAS SAVIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DITOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TRAINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL BOGUSLAVSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLER CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY PROTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONT GOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASSIA MYRTHIL CHRISPHONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BUSUTTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PAPASIFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK SIMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STEPHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELSKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY VIAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS J. KLADIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOS SIMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEKSII PODGORHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLSIN D'ARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HERITIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIZIL STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTRICK GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. DROLLIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARUSO (WRITE-IN)
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Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 PAUL GABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GIANNITIEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL OLARU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO OVALLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEEWEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENN JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ASIMAKOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CIFICHIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KARALEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA TASHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEST LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL GANOWICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAINA COWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON LACIOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDELL MCMURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL COCKRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CABO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ELEJALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TASSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRISKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRUMHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KURZATKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODDY RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER COLMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLLER GATER (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS APARECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWENA LAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE J. PERSUADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY ROO (WRITE-IN)

 12 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYSIC REBIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL NICOSIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SAKKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVVAS KOUDELLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERF MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CADITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. CADIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN PATRICK TAGGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFRA TOLENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWEPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY KASAPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE WESTROPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KOLOKOURIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THESHAN TSIGAINIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SZCZUR (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 TIMOTHY CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RYAN BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ARCABASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOPAZ DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLE GOORLAND (WRITE-IN)

 257 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA VASILAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. BUTTLICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMAS BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEBER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WONDER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERSENIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHENLING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  101,712 

Unrecorded  20,887 
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:16:49AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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